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PROGRAMME STRUCTURE
BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (MUSIC) WITH HONOURS

Four Years Structure Programme – 138 Credit Hours

STRUCTURE 138
CODE COMPONENT CREDIT

HNP2012
HNH2012
PPI3012
HNS2032
HNS2012

BMW3032
BIU2032
BIU2042

HNF 3012

UNIVERSITY COURSES
Nationhood Studies
TITAS
Entrepreneurship Enculturation
Volunteerism
Ethnic Relationship
Malay Academic Discourse
**English Proficiency 3
**English Proficiency 4
Philosophy Of Knowledge
Co-Curriculum (Sports / Clubs / Persatuan Unit Beruniform)

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3

TOTAL 21

KPP3014
KPS3014
KPD3016
KPD3026
KPF3012

KPR3012
KPK3012
KKD2036
CMP2011

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COURSES
*Learning And Student Development
*Management Of Learning
*Instruction, Technology & Assessment 1
*Instruction, Technology & Assessment 2
*The Development Of Education In Malaysia:
Philosophy And Policies
*Seminar On Reflection Of Teaching Practice
*Inclusive Education
Personality Development
Cocurriculum Management

4
4
6
6
2

2
2
3
1

TOTAL 30

AMM3012
AMM3022
AMM3032
AMM3143
AMM3062
AMM3133
AMS3062
AMS3042
AMS3032
AMS3072
AMS3092
AMS3052
AMS3022
AMS3102
AMS3142
AMS3152
AMS3162
AME3072
AME3082
AME3141
AME3151

MAJOR
*Music Appreciation
*Aural I
Aural II
Tonal Harmony
Composition
Arranging
Piano Proficiency
Advance Piano Proficiency
*Vocal Technique
Strings Technique
Brass Technique
Woodwind Technique
Percussion Technique
Conducting
Applied Music I
Applied Music II
Applied Music III
Malay Drumming
Caklempong Dan Gamelan
Choir I
Choir II

2
2
2
3
2
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
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CODE COMPONENT CREDIT
AMK3071
AMK3081
AMB3043
AMM3082
AMM3072
AMM3162
AMP3013
AMP3033
AMP3043
AMP3072
AMP3083
AMP3053

Ensemble I
Ensemble II
School Band Management
*Malaysian Traditional Music
History Of Western Music
World Music
*Technology In Music Education
Introduction To Research In Music Education
*Integrated Approaches In Music Education
Development Of Music Education In Malaysia
Research In Music Education
*Final Performance Project

1
1
3
2
2
2
3
3
3
2
3
3

TOTAL 70

Elective
AMP3053               Teaching Practice

9
8

GRAND TOTAL 138

* The course listed must be repeated for the gred C- and below.

PRE-REQUISITES COURSES
BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (MUSIC) WITH HONOURS

No. Code Course
Pre-requisitas

Code Course
1. AMM3032 Aural II AMM3022 Aural I
2. AMM3062 Composition AMM3143 Tonal Harmony

3. AMM3133 Arranging AMM3062
AMM3143

Composition
Tonal Harmony

4. AMS3152 Applied Music II AMS3142 Applied Music I
5. AMS3162 Applied Music III AMS3152 Applied Music II
6. AME3141 Choir I AMS3032 Vocal Technique
7. AME3151 Choir II AME3141 Choir I
8. AMK3081 Ensemble II AMK3071 Ensemble I

9. AMP3053 Final Performance
Project Have completed at least 80% of major courses


